1 Phase EI Transformers SI­DIN 35    Page 1 of 2
Compact EI Transformers SI-DIN 35
The standard molded 1 phase EI transformers with integrated screw terminals and DIN rail TS35 mount
designed according to the following specifications.
 Designed for continuous load
 3‐module‐enclosure
 High quality safety and isolating transformers designed for use in general applications. It could
be also use for: bells, gongs and door openers.
 Standard primary winding 230VAC
 Detailed product specification on permanent label
 High efficiency, low regulation design
 100% electrical and flash tested
 Thermal protection 100ºC
 Protected against short circuit
Specifications:
Power:
Frequency:
Primary:
Secondary:
Isolation:
Temp. class:
Standard:
8 - 20 VA
50/60 Hz
230 VAC
2x4V, 8V, 2x12V
4 kV RMS
B (130°)
EN61558-2-6
1  2            4   5   6   7
Primary 230V,
8VA
Secondary   Type designation
   2x4V  7720710
   8V  7720701
   2X12V  7720708
Primary 230V,
16VA
Secondary   Type designation
   2x4V  7720717
   2x12V  7720704
1 Phase EI Transformers SI­DIN 35    Page 2 of 2
Schematics:
 8V/8VA
230V/ 50‐60HZ
8V / 8VA
4V / 8VA
230V/ 50‐60HZ  230V/ 50‐60HZ
4V / 4VA  4V / 4VA
4V / 4VA
24V / 8VA
 4V / 4VA
12V / 8VA
230V/ 50‐60HZ 230V/ 50‐60HZ
12V / 4VA  12V / 4VA12V / 4VA 12V / 4VA
Transformer no ттнлтлм
Transformer no 7720710   Transformer no 7720708
8V / 16VA
4V / 16VA
24V / 16VA
12V / 16VA
 4V / 8VA  4V / 8VA 12V / 8VA4V / 8VA  12V / 8VA 12V / 8VA4V / 8VA  12V / 8VA
230V/ 50‐60HZ  230V/ 50‐60HZ230V/ 50‐60HZ  230V/ 50‐60HZ
Transformer no ттнлтмт  Transformer no 7720704